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UTILITY LEGEND

GV

WV

FP

EB

TSB

WHU

Well

Beehive Intake

Latrine

C

LP

UST

Gas Valve

Water Valve

Speed Limit Sign

Mile Marker Post

SL

MM

SIGN Sign

Filler Pipe

Radio Tower

Tower Anchor

Electric Box

Traffic Signal Control Box

Rail Road Signal Control Box

Telephone Switch Box

Water Hook Up

Guardrail (Beam or Cable)

GP Guard Post (one or two)

Guard Post (over two)

Windmill

Fire Hydrant

Water Hydrant (Rural)

Existing Intake

Right of Way Rail or Lot Corner

Edge of Water

Concrete Monument

Existing Utility Access (Manhole)

Existing Drainage

WH

Evergreen Tree

Timber

Cemetery

Board Fence

Fruit Tree

Grave

Interstate Highway Symbol

U.S. Highway Symbol

Iowa Highway Symbol

County Road Highway Symbol

Rock Outcrop

Stump

Hedge

Shrub (Bushes)

Broken Concrete

Cave

RT

TA

TCB

RRB

Earth Dam or Dike (Existing)

Terrace

Sink Hole

Tile Outlet

Deciduous Tree

Revetment (Rip Rap)

SB

CV

SH

SURVEY SYMBOLS

Swamp

G

F

Chain Link or Security Fence

Wire Fence

Septic Tank

Cistern

Satellite TV Dish

L.P. Gas Tank (No Footing)

Underground Storage Tank

ST

INFORMATION SHEET

LEGEND AND SYMBOL

Brown, Light

Proposed Sidewalk Shading

LINEWORK Design Color No.

SHADING Design Color No.

LINEWORK Design Color No.

(8) Tan

Pink

Proposed Sidewalk Landing Shading

Proposed Sidewalk Ramp Shading

(230) 

(11) 

Blue, Light

Trench Drain

Guardrail
HighTension Cable 

Grubbing Area
Clearing & 

Removal
Pavement 

Sheet Pile

Property Line Symbol

Existing Right of Way

Magenta

Guardrail

(1) Blue 

(236) 

(10) Green 

Yellow

(6) Orange

(4) 

PLAN VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

PROFILE VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

(13) Pink, Dark Temporary Pavement Shading

Station

Easement

Easement (Temporary) Symbol

Access Control

Proposed Right-of-Way Symbol

Existing and Proposed Right-of-Way

Easement and Existing Right-of-Way

Section Corner

Reference Point
Survey Line

RIGHT-OF-WAY LEGEND

Ground Line Intercept

Saw Cut

(COVERS SHEET SERIES D, E, F, & K)

PLAN AND PROFILE

Existing Utilities 

Proposed Granular Shading

Existing Ground Line Profile 

Existing Utilities 

Blue, Light Proposed Ditch Grades, Left 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Median 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Right 

(230) 

(0) Black

Grading Shading

Green (2) Existing Topographic Features and Labels

Proposed Alignment, Stationing, Tic Marks, and Alignment Annotation 

Proposed Pavement Shading

Proposed Profile and Annotation 

(5) Magenta 

(1) 

(14) Rust 

Blue

(5) 

Proposed Structure Shading(3) Red

(70) Orange Proposed Shoulder Granular Shading

Orange, Light (134) Proposed Granular Entrance Shading

Yellow (220) Proposed Paved Entrance Shading

(68) Yellow Proposed Shoulder Paved Full Depth Shading

(132) Yellow Proposed Shoulder Paved Partial Depth Shading

Delineates Restricted Areas(3) Red

Transparency

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

50%

Proposed Right-of-Way Line

Easement (Temporary) Line

Property Line
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AT&T Transmission

rhaskins@sdt-1.com

402-630-6529

Rod Haskins

Aureon

jeff.klocko@aureon.com

515-830-0445

Jeff Klocko

City of Sioux City

gphair@sioux-city.org

712-279-6630

Gordon Phair

City of South Sioux City No contact information

Cogent

Michael.J.Chebul@sprint.com

402-880-8720

Mike Chebul

FiberComm

rwelch@fibercomm.net

712-224-0220

Rick Welch

Iowa DOT Electric

Jared.Raymer@iowadot.us

Jared Raymer

LongLines 

tconners@iowadot.us

712-333-1352

Tom Conners

Lumen

Pat.Cairns@lumen.com

Pat Cairns

Metronet

lori.kemper@metronet.com

812-213-1050

Lori Kemper

(Electric-Distribution)

MidAmercanEnergy Co 

casey.meinen@midamerican.com

712-233-4831

Casey Meinen

tyler.ahlquist@midamerican.com

712-277-7832

Tyler Ahlquist

(Gas)

MidAmercanEnergy Co 

matthew.towey@midamerican.com

515-281-2540

Matthew Towey

(Telecom)

MidAmercanEnergy Co 

Midwest Fiber Networks (MFN)

nwright@midwestfibernetworks.com

414-459-3546

Nathan Wright

Sparklight (fmr Cable One)

tyler.peterson@cableone.biz

712-224-7705

Tyler Peterson

Verizon/MCI thanh.nguyen3@verizon.com

Woodbury Co Rec No Contact Information

C/A
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STEIN MAR LLC

STEIN MAR LLC

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO.

BOOK 1102 PAGE 622

RSD LOMBARY LLC

HART FAMILY HOTELS- SIOUX CITY

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO

STATE OF IOWA

STATE OF IOWA

STATE OF IOWA

JD EDWARDS REAL ESTATE LLC

FOCUS REALTY GROUP LLC

PLAY-COR HOLDINGS LLC

SIOUX CITY GAS & ELECTRIC CO

SIOUX CITY GAS &

ELECTRIC CO

SIOUX CITY GAS & ELECTRIC CO

SIOUX CITY GAS & ELECTRIC CO
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STA 206+35.78, 32' (GORDON)

BEGIN PAVING

GUARDRAIL

STEEL BEAM

RETAINING WALL 5200

STA 211+67.21, 34.23' (GORDON)

BEGIN CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL

STA 206+79.81, -8' (GORDON)

BEGIN PAVING

STA 207+19.27, -46.5' (GORDON)

BEGIN PAVING

STA 206+29.49, 153.14' (GORDON)

BEGIN PAVING 

STA 206+54.12, 170.46' (GORDON)

BEGIN CURB CONSTRUCTION 

STA 2005+90.47, 46.5' (VIRGINIA)

BEGIN CURB CONSTRUCTION

STA 2006+04.30, 20' (VIRGINIA)

BEGIN PAVING

STA 2103+23.52, 0' (COURT)

BEGIN PAVING

STA 210+18.58, 78.34' (GORDON)

BEGIN PAVING 

STA 2104+90.83, 0' (COURT)

END PAVING

STA 210+00.06, -87.94' (GORDON)

END PAVING 
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235.79'T = 

02°09'44"D = 

 (LT)10°10'10"Δ = 
214+24.16PI STA 

10.41'E = 
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235.16'L = 
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200+00 201+00 202+00 203+00 204+00 205+00 206+00 207+00 208+00 209+00 210+00 211+00 212+00 213+00 214+00

1050 1050

1055 1055

1060 1060

1065 1065

1070 1070

1075 1075

1080 1080

1085 1085

1090 1090

1095 1095

1100 1100

1105 1105

1110 1110

1115 1115

1120 1120

1125 1125

1130 1130

1135 1135

1140 1140

1145 1145

VPI = +26.67

EL = 1098.33

L = 105.00'

K = 117

+0.50% -0.40%

VPI = +60.00

EL = 1097.00

L = 250.00'

K = 57
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PROPOSED GROUND

STA 206+15.23
WITH VIRGINIA

PROFILE INTERSECTION

STA 210+09.57

WITH COURT

PROFILE INTERSECTION

EXISTING GROUND

BEGIN PAVING/PROJECT

STA 206+35.78 (GORDON)

EXISTING VIADUCT PGL

EPS BOTTOM

EPS TOP

WALL 5200 FOUNDATION

SLAB
LOAD DISTRIBUTION 
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PLAT 12PLAT 10

PLAT 10

PLAT 23

PRIVATE PARK

CITY OF SIOUX CITY
CITY OF SIOUX CITY

RON HUMMELL

LG EVEREST INC

UP RR

SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INC.

BOOK 1102 PAGE 65

EASEMENT TO CITY OF SIOUX CITY

BOOK 1106 PAGE 558

EASEMENT TO CITY OF SIOUX CITY BOOK 1112  PAGE 468

EASEMENT TO SIOUX CITY
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MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO.

CITY OF SIOUX CITY

PLAT  11

USED 50' CL RR

USED SURVEY

UP RAILROAD

see exception deed

roll 698 image 4728-4732

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO

CITY OF SIOUX CITY

CITY OF SIOUX CITY

L G EVEREST INC

L G EVEREST INC
SAPP BROS PETROLEUM
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 BOOK 1112  PAGE 468

EASEMENT TO SIOUX CITY

RAILROAD ROW ??

RAILROAD ROW ??
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SIOUXLAND ENTERPRISES LLC
KATHLEEN MILLER TRUST

HK PROPERTIES LLC
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RETAINING WALL 5210

RETAINING WALL 5220

STA 214+46.49, 45.29' (GORDON)

BEGIN CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL

STA 217+43.29, 0' (GORDON)

BEGIN BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

STA 225+14.35 (GORDON)

UP MAINLINE CROSSING

CONTINUOUS WELDED GIRDER BRIDGE

1374'-0" x 58'-0"
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STA 2207+71.11, -20.80' (FLOYD)

BEGIN SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

STA 2209+46.22, -15.80 (FLOYD)

END SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

RETAINING WALL 5200

RETAINING WALL 5210

RETAINING WALL 5220
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STA 2304+59.40, 15.5' (STEUBEN)

BEGIN CURB CONSTRUCTION

STA 2305+48.40, 15.5' (STEUBEN)

END CURB CONSTRUCTION

STA 2304+71.84, -16.5' (STEUBEN)

BEGIN CURB CONSTRUCTION

STA 2305+35.84, -16.5' (STEUBEN)

END CURB CONSTRUCTION
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BEGIN CURB CONSTRUCTION
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END CURB CONSTRUCTION
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 Iowa DOT\HDR WOODBURY NHS-012-1(37)--19-97 E.4

2
3
0
7

+
5
9
.9

3
 

P
C

2
3
0
8

+
0
5
.9

3
 

P
T

2
3
0
5

+
7
9
.4

3
 

P
C

2
3
0
6

+
2
5
.4

4
 

P
T

0.26'E = 

1000.00'R = 

46.01'L = 

23.01'T = 

05°43'46"D = 

 (LT)02°38'09"Δ = 
2307+82.93PI STA 

0.26'E = 
1000.00'R = 
23.01'L = 
23.01'T = 
05°43'46"D = 

 (RT)02°38'09"Δ = 
2306+02.44PI STA 

2
3
0
6

+
0
2
.4

4
P
I 

2
3
0
7

+
8
2
.9

3
P
I 

2
3
0
0

+
0
0
.0

0
P

O
B
 

2
3
1
0

+
0
8
.1

3
P

O
E
 



9 1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

345678 12

2
0

2
1

2
2

2
3

2
4

2
5

2
2

2
1

2
0

1
9

1
8

1
7

2
6

2
5

L
O

T
   3

L
O

T
   2

L
O

T
   1

7

EPALAFOXOR1:18:14 PM pw:\\pwhdruscen01:HDR_US_Central_01\Documents\IADOT\IDOT-Gordon_Dr_Prelim_Design\6.0_CAD_BIM\6.2_WIP\WorkSet\Dgn\Design\CADD_Files\Sheet_Files\SHT_97012037_E_VIRGINIA.dgn

DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

11/19/2024

ENGLISHFILE NO.

B
LO

C
K
  3

B
LO

C
K
  4

B
LO

C
K
  3

B
O

O
K
 1

1
0
6
  P

A
G

E
 5

6
2

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T
 T

O
 C
IT

Y
 O

F
 S
IO

U
X
 C
IT

Y

B
O

O
K
 1

1
0
6
  P

A
G

E
 5

5
4

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T
 T

O
 C
IT

Y
 O

F
 S
IO

U
X
 C
IT

Y

B
LO

C
K
  42

B
LO

C
K
  41

C
A

R
L

O
S
 V

A
L
E

N
Z

U
E

L
A
 D

U
R

A
N

B
L

A
N

C
A
 E

S
T

H
E

R
 L
IM

O
N

D
A

C
E
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
 L

L
C

M
K
-B
 H

O
L

D
IN

G
S
 L

L
C

D
A

C
E
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
 L

L
C

D
A

C
E
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
 L

L
C

D
A

C
E
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
 L

L
C

B
R

U
C

E
 A

N
D
 A

R
D
IT

H
 L

U
C

A
S

B
LO

C
K
  4

W
A

T
E

R
  S

T
R

E
E

T
   L

A
N

D
  C

O
.

O
H

P
 1
 L

C

H
O

M
E
 D

E
P

O
T
 U

S
A
 IN

C

H
O

M
E
 D

E
P

O
T
 U

S
A
 IN

C

S
E

E
 E

A
S

E
M

E
N

T
 L

O
T
 1

4
 C

O
N

D
..P

D
F

A
N

D
  IN

 W
A

R
R

A
N

T
Y
 D

E
E

D
 B

K
 3

0
 P
 1

6
2
6

W
V

W
V

U
B

W
V

W
V

U
B

U
B

G
V

B
BU

B
B

B

T
A

U
B

S
I
G

N

S
I
G

N

B
B

B
B

D
A

C
E
 A

V
E
.

D
A

C
E

 A
V

E
.

MORGAN ST.

G
O

R
D

O
N

 D
R

.

2
4
0
0
+
0
0

2
4

0
5

+
0

0

2
4
0
0
+
0
0

2
4
0
1
+
0
0

2
4
0
2
+

0
0

2
4

0
3

+
0

0

2
4

0
4

+
0

0

2
4

0
5

+
0

0

2
4

0
6

+
0

0

2
4
0
7
+

0
0

F
IR

S
T
 S

T

STA 2403+34.55, 0' (MORGAN)

BEGIN PAVEMENT REMOVAL

STA 2406+20, 0' (MORGAN)

END PAVEMENT REMOVAL
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ENGLISHFILE NO.  Iowa DOT\HDR WOODBURY NHS-012-1(37)--19-97 N.1

LUMINAIRE ARM LAYOUT

Pole #1

CLLumina
ire Arm

MastarmCL

= 0°

Pole #2

CLLumina
ire Arm

MastarmCL

= 0°

Head No.

Virginia St

30" x 36"

SIGNS

Signs and mounting brackets to be furnished by the Contractor

R3-5L

MUTCD #

D3-1

MUTCD #

ONLY

A

C

90" x 24"
QTY: 1

R10-3e(R)

MUTCD #

9" x 15"

QTY: 6 QTY: 4

9" x 15"

R10-3e(L)

MUTCD #

QTY: 1

R3-6R

MUTCD #

30" x 36"

B

QTY: 1
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7

+
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9
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ITEM ID NO. STATION SIDE OFFSET

01 207+30.4

02

03

04

05

06 Rt

07

Signal Pole 50' Rt 78.8

Signal Pole 50' 56.4

Pedestal Pole 12' Rt 103.8

Rt 61.9

Rt 50.9

58.4

Rt 60.7

08 Rt 55.7

09 Lt 63.5

206+74.8 Rt

206+95.8

206+59.6

206+63.5

206+47.2

Pedestrian Push Button Pole 205+49.8

Pedestrian Push Button Pole

Pedestrian Push Button Pole

205+44.4

205+46.3

TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION DETAILS

Pedestal Pole 12'

Pedestrian Push Button Pole

Pedestrian Push Button Pole

Pedestrian Push Button Pole 10 205+65.7 Lt 83.2

Pedestrian Push Button Pole 11 206+61.0 Lt 81.3

Pedestrian Push Button Pole 12 206+93.1 Lt 54.8

Handhole, LI-103 Type II, Tier 15 01 207+08.2 Rt 95.5

Handhole, LI-103 Type II, Tier 15 02 206+76.6 Rt 48.9

TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES

All Signal Faces Shall be 12" LED

Head No.

41, 42, 43

Y

GG

R

Head No.

71

FY

R

G

SY

Head No.

62, 63, 64

R

Y

G

G

66, 67, 68, 84
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LUMINAIRE ARM LAYOUT

Pole #3

CLLumina
ire Arm

MastarmCL

= 0°

Pole #4

CLLumina
ire Arm

Pole #2

CLLumina
ire Arm

MastarmCL

= 270°

Pole #1

CLLumina
ire Arm

MastarmCL

= 0°

Head No.

Gordon Dr

DrCunningham

30" x 36"

SIGNS

Signs and mounting brackets to be furnished by the Contractor

R3-5L

MUTCD #

D3-1

MUTCD #

ONLY

A

C

84" x 24"

QTY: 2

R10-3e(R)

MUTCD #

9" x 15"

QTY: 2QTY: 2

R3-5R

MUTCD #

30" x 36"

B

QTY: 2

ONLY

D

QTY: 1

126" x 24"

ITEM ID NO. STATION SIDE OFFSET

01 329+19.9

02

03

04

05

01 Rt

02

Signal Pole 50' Rt 61.0

Signal Pole 30' 42.9

Signal Pole 45' Lt 42.9

Rt 62.7

Rt 73.9

Lt

03 Lt

04 Rt

328+74.3 Lt

327+91.8

327+78.2

328+82.8

TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION DETAILS

Signal Pole 0'

Pedestrian Push Button Pole

Handhole, LI-103 Type II, Tier 15

Handhole, LI-103 Type II, Tier 15

Handhole, LI-103 Type II, Tier 15

Handhole, LI-103 Type II, Tier 15

TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES

All Signal Faces Shall be 12" LED

Head No.

81, 82, 83

41, 42, 43

Y

GG

R

Head No.

31
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R

G

SY

Head No.

62, 63 44, 45
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CITY OF SIOUX CITY

RON HUMMELL

LG EVEREST INC

UP RR

SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INC.
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L G EVEREST INC
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HK PROPERTIES LLC
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SIOUX CITY GAS & ELECTRIC CO
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SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INC.
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225 LF OF 24" PVC @ -0.61% SLOPE

278.63 LF OF 24" PVC @ -0.61% SLOPE
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EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED GROUND

21" FL OUT (S) = 1087.97

21" FL IN (N) = 1088.13

RIM ELEV = 1097.798

STA 100+00.00 

SAN MH-683

24" FL OUT (S) = 1087.67

21" FL IN (N) = 1087.92

RIM ELEV = 1097.578

STA 100+15.00

SAN MH-A1

SAN MH-A2

STA 102+40.00 

RIM ELEV = 1096.769

24" FL IN (N) = 1086.30

24" FL OUT (S) = 1086.30

EXISTING 21" VCP TO BE REMOVED

SAN MH-681

STA 105+18.63 

RIM ELEV = 1097.242

24" FL IN (N) = 1084.60 (PROPOSED)

24" FL IN (W) = 1076.88

24" FL OUT (E) = 1076.87

21" FL IN (N) = 1084.86 (TO BE REMOVED)

21" FL IN (S) = 1076.94

8" FL IN (S) = 1089.39

105+00

IE = 1078.35

 TAP EXISTING MH, 

 EXTERNAL DROP,

CONSTRUCT

EXISTING MH TO BE REMOVED
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O
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 Iowa DOT\HDR WOODBURY NHS-012-1(37)--19-97 UTL.3

SAN MH-A1

 SAN P-A1

 CONSTRUCTION OF

 DURING

 SANITARY SEWER

 BYPASS OF 21"

PROVIDE TEMPORARY

SAN P-A1 SAN P-A2

SAN P-A2

CONSTRUCTION OF 

DURING 

SANITARY SEWER 

BYPASS OF 21" 

PROVIDE TEMPORARY 

SAN MH-A2

1088.13, 21" N

1087.97, 21" S

EXIST MH-683 IE,

1087.49, 21" N

1087.44, 21" S

1084.60, 24" N (IN PROP.)

1084.86, 21" N (IN EXIST.)

1089.39, 8" S (IN)

1076.94, 21" S (IN)

1076.88, 24" W (IN)

1076.87, 24" E (OUT)

EXIST MH-681 IE,

 SEE DETAIL ON SHEET XX

CONSTRUCT 24" EXTERNAL DROP,

24" RCP STORM DRAIN

EXISTING MH TO BE REMOVED

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE COURT STREET:

A2, INCLUDING SEWER PIPE AND MH REMOVALS.

CONSTRUCT PROPOSED 24" SANITARY SEWER, MH-A1 TO MH-8.

PROVIDE BYPASS FROM MH-683 TO MH-A2.7.

PLUG EXISTING 21" SEWER AT EXISTING MH-683.6.

CONSTRUCT MH-A1 OVER EXISTING 21" SANITARY SEWER.5.

MH-A2 TO MH-681 INCLUDING SEWER PIPE REMOVALS.

TAP MH-681 AND CONSTRUCT PROPOSE 24" SANITARY SEWER, 4.

PROVIDE BYPASS FROM MH-A2 TO EXIST MH-681.3.

BREAK OUT AND PLUG 21" SEWER AT MH-A2.2.

CONSTRUCT MH-A2 OVER EXISTING 21" SANITARY SEWER.1.
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